Bushan Kumar S/O Sh.Babu Ram R/O Opposite Sabzi Mandi Kallar Himmati Udhampur.

-Respondents 
NO:Addl/RCS/legal/283-86 
Dt:  10 - 09 -2021.
In the matter of:
Arbitration petition under section 70 & 72 of the J&K Cooperative Societies Act of 1989 for recov-
ery of an amount of Rs. 4,14,041/= ( Rs.Four Lac fourteen thousand forty one only) as on
31.03.2021 along with future interest.

Summons in the name of respondents
1. Mann Singh S/O Sh. Tej Ram R/0 ward No.03 H.No.103 Sangoor Udhampur. 
2. Rakesh Kumar S/O Sh.Tej Ram R/O ward No.03 H.No.103 Sangoor Udhampur. 
3. Bushan Kumar S/O Sh.Babu Ram R/O Opposite sabii Mandi Kallar Himmati Udhampur.

[...]

Abdul Rahim S/O Abdul Rehman R/O ViII, Panchot Kud Distt. Udhampur. --Respondents 
NO: Addl/RCS/legal/267-70 
Dt:  10-09-2021.
In the matter of:
Arbitration petition under section 70 & 72 of the J&K Cooperative Societies Act of 1989 for recov-
ery of an amount of Rs. 3,23,300/=( Rs. Three lac Twenty three thousand three hundred only) as
on 31.03.2021 along with future interest.

Summons in the name of respondents
1. Kewal Krishan S/O Sh. Nandu Ram R/O Tamatar Morh C/O Fair Price Shop Tamatar Morh Chenani. 
2. Suman Kishore S/O Premu R/O Village Panchot, Kud Distt. Udhampur.